
ERSATZTEILE
SPARE PARTS
PIÈCES DETACHEES

Pre Chop

ab Masch.-Nr.
775 001 - 807 200from mach.-no.

á partir de mach.-no

150 050 144 02 H

15
0 

05
0 

14
4 

02
 H

 - 
07

/0
8/

20
15



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=KRONE+Pre+Chop+SPARE+PARTS+MANUAL


Schneidmesser P
r
e

C
h
o
p

150 050 144 02
Knife 775001 - 807200

Couteau 150 327 220 3 3.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 27 003 423 1 Messer Knife Couteau x 180 X 50 X 5
2 00 904 024 1 Senkschraube Countersunkscrew Vis à tête fraisée x M 8 X 20
3 00 900 285 1 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 10 X 60
4 00 900 253 1 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 8 X 12
5 27 001 641 0 Messer Knife Couteau 47
6 27 001 709 0 Zahnschraube Tooth screw Vis dentee x M 6 X 16
7 27 003 069 0 Häckselleiste Chopping strip Aine hacheur x
8 27 003 074 0 Gleitplatte -aussen Sliding plate -outside Plaque de glissement - extérieur x
9 27 003 072 0 Welle -rechts Shaft -right Arbre -droite x

10 27 003 070 0 Messerbalken Cutterbar Barre de coupe supèrieure x
11 27 003 075 0 Gleitplatte -oben Sliding plate -top Plaque de glissement -en haut x
12 27 003 073 0 Welle -links Shaft -left Arbre -gauche x
13 27 003 076 0 Rohrschelle -2 Hälften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés x Bo.= 26,9
14 00 925 130 0 Deckplatte Cover plate Plaque de recouvrement x
15 27 003 071 0 Verstellwelle Adjustment mandril Onde de regler x



Hydraulik - Aufhängung P
r
e

C
h
o
p

150 050 144 02
Hydraulics - hanging 775001 - 807200

Système hydraulique - suspension 150 327 227 4 6.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 27 001 712 0 Hydraulikzylinder Hydraulic cylinder Vérin hydraulique x Dz 30/50 X 300
27 003 308 0 Dichtungssatz Sealing set Jeu de joints x Dz 30/50

2 27 001 547 0 Be- und Entlüftungsfilter Breather Reniflard x M 16 X 1,5
3 00 921 060 2 Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet x L 12 MB
4 27 001 657 0 Bolzen Pin Boulon x
5 27 001 711 0 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x Rd. 28
6 00 917 106 0 Federstecker Spring clip Goupille elastique x B= 6,3
7 27 004 752 0 Begrenzungsseileinheit Limiting rope unit Unité de corde de limitation x

11 27 000 332 0 Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression x Lg.= 620
12 00 908 524 2 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Écrou hex -forme basse x M 18 X 1,5
13 00 921 087 1 Gerade-Schottstutzen Straight 2-way connector Coupleur droit deux raccords x M 18 X 1,5
14 20 070 904 0 Hydraulikleitung -inkl.

Überwurfmutter, Schneidring
Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc
cap, cutting ring

Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de
buse-pastille, baque coupante

x 12 X 1,5

15 20 070 905 0 Hydraulikleitung -inkl.
Überwurfmutter, Schneidring

Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc
cap, cutting ring

Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de
buse-pastille, baque coupante

x 12 X 1,5

16 00 921 071 1 T-Stutzen T connector Raccord T réglable x L 12
17 20 070 903 0 Hydraulikleitung -inkl.

Überwurfmutter, Schneidring
Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc
cap, cutting ring

Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de
buse-pastille, baque coupante

x 12 X 1,5

18 00 921 067 1 Winkelstutzen Angle lug Jarret tubulure x M 18 X 1,5
19 00 921 079 1 L-Stutzen Adjustable L connection Raccord L réglable x L 12
20 00 919 603 0 Kugelhahn Ball cock Robinet a bille x M 18 X 1,5 250 Bar
21 00 919 664 0 Handhebel -inkl. Schraube,

Scheibe
Hand lever -incl. screw, washer Levier à main -incl. boulon,

rondelle
x

22 00 921 019 1 Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression x Lg.= 2200
23 00 921 145 0 Kupplungsstecker Connector plug Fiche de jonction x M 18 X 1,5
24 00 921 265 1 Staubmuffe -gelb Dust cap -yellow Manchon anti-poussiere -jaune x
25 00 901 008 1 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 8 X 80

00 900 201 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 8 X 35
26 00 925 134 0 Deckplatte Cover plate Plaque de recouvrement x
27 00 925 105 0 Rohrschelle -2 Hälften Tube clamp -2 halves Bride -2 moitiés x Bo.= 12/12
28 00 921 046 1 Schneidring Cutting ring Baque coupante x L 12
29 00 921 206 0 Überwurfmutter Nozzle disc cap Écrou de buse-pastille x AL 12
30 00 332 014 3 Drosselscheibe Throttling disc Disque d'etranglement x 1,5 X 12 X 1



Anbauteile -Deichsel / drawbar / timon P
r
e

C
h
o
p

150 050 144 02
Mounting parts 775001 - 807200

Pièces de montage 150 327 238 8 10.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 20 070 804 3 Deichselholm -rechts Drawbar beam -right Bras de timon -droite x
2 20 070 799 3 Deichselholm -links Drawbar beam -left Bras de timon -gauche x
3 20 070 761 0 Verbindungsplatte Connecting plate Tôle de raccordement x
4 00 901 132 1 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 16 X 55
5 00 909 912 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 16
6 00 908 719 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 16
7 20 070 824 1 Zugöse O-hitch Oeillet d'attelage x K 80
8 00 900 356 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 16 X 50 -10.9
9 20 070 829 0 Stirnblech Forehead plate Plat de front x

10 00 900 657 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 12 X 35
11 00 909 910 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 12
12 00 908 701 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 12
13 20 070 806 1 Schutzdeckel Cover cpl Couvercle x
14 20 070 810 0 Halterung Bracket Support x
15 20 070 775 0 Distanzstück Spacer Pièce d'entretoisement x
16 90 000 208 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 30 X 160 - 10.9
17 00 910 515 2 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 31 X 56 X 4
18 90 000 334 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 30 -10.9
20 20 070 783 0 Zylinderhalter Cylinder support Support de vérin x
21 20 070 760 0 Querstütze Cross support Appui transversal x
22 00 901 451 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 12 X 45
23 00 909 910 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 12
24 00 910 320 0 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 13 X 30 X 6
25 00 908 701 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 12
26 00 287 203 2 Haken Hook Crochet x
27 00 226 488 0 Hülse Bushing Douille x 25 X 6,3 X 25
28 00 901 454 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 12 X 55
29 20 070 793 0 Kettenhalter Chain support Support de chaîne x
30 00 901 436 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 10 X 65
31 00 909 909 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 10
32 00 908 758 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 10
33 20 070 820 0 Lüfterflügel Fan blade Pâle de ventilateur 6
34 00 901 613 1 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 8 X 40
35 00 909 908 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 8
36 00 908 706 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 8
37 20 070 825 0 Konsole -rechts Panel -right Console -droite x
38 20 070 828 0 Konsole -links Panel -left Console -gauche x
39 20 071 576 0 Stützbügel Support bridle Bride d'appui x



Rollenniederhalter -Klappbar P
r
e

C
h
o
p

150 050 144 02
Roll-type crop guard 790001 - 807200

Engalisateur à rouleaux 150 362 814 2 13.1
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 20 072 222 0 Prallblech Baffle plate Tôle de chicane x
2 20 072 216 0 Versteifungsrohr Stiffening tube Raidisseur incorporé x
3 00 904 732 2 Flachrundschraube Coach bolt Vis a tête bombée x M 8 X 25
4 00 909 908 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 8
5 00 908 706 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 8
6 20 072 212 0 Walze Roller Rouleau x
7 20 072 207 0 Lagerrohr -rechts Bearing tube -right Tube de palier -droite x
8 20 072 208 0 Lagerrohr -links Bearing tube -left Tube de palier -gauche x
9 00 934 012 0 Flanschlager Flange bearing Palier a bride x ASPFL 205

10 20 072 195 0 Strebe Strut Contrefiche x
11 20 072 200 0 Hebel -links Lever -left Levier -gauche x

20 072 202 0 Hebel -rechts Lever -right Levier -droite x
12 20 072 213 0 Verstellhebel Adjusting lever Levier de reglage x
13 00 337 256 3 Druckfeder Pressure spring Ressort de pression x 2 X 19 X 55
14 20 072 223 0 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 17 X 30 X 3
15 00 912 615 2 Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage x 5 X 35
16 00 901 455 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 12 X 75
17 00 909 910 1 Sperrkantscheibe Detent edged washer Disque à bord d'arrêt x SKM 12
18 00 908 701 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 12
19 00 922 508 1 Rundstahlkette Steel chain Chaîne acier x G 5 X 21 X 27 Glieder
20 00 900 616 0 6kt-Schraube Hex head bolt Boulon tête hex x M 8 X 25
21 00 927 101 1 Gabelkopf kpl. Clevis cpl. Chape cpl. x G 12 X 48
22 00 916 014 2 Bolzen Pin Boulon x Rd. 12 X 35
23 00 910 506 1 Scheibe Washer Rondelle x 13 X 24 X 2,5
24 00 912 066 1 Splint Cotter pin Goupille fendue x 4 X 28
25 20 072 194 0 Gabelkopfhalter Clevis support Support tête de fourche x
26 00 282 362 1 Zugfeder Tension spring Ressort de traction x 4 X 31 X 220
27 00 905 338 0 Ösenschraube Eye screw Vis à oeillet x M 10 X 110
28 00 908 758 0 Sicherungsmutter Locknut Écrou hex x M 10
29 20 072 192 0 Federspanner -links Spring tensioner -left Tendeur de ressort -gauche x

20 072 191 0 Federspanner -rechts Spring tensioner -right Tendeur de ressort -droite x



Arbeitshydraulik - Komfort P
r
e

C
h
o
p

150 050 144 02
Work hydraulics 775001 - 807200

Hydraulique de travail 150 336 001 1 16.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 00 921 263 1 Staubmuffe -blau Dust cap -blue Manchon anti-poussiere -bleu x
2 00 921 145 0 Kupplungsstecker Connector plug Fiche de jonction x M 18 X 1,5
3 00 921 019 1 Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression x Lg.= 2200
4 00 908 524 2 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Écrou hex -forme basse x M 18 X 1,5
5 00 921 087 1 Gerade-Schottstutzen Straight 2-way connector Coupleur droit deux raccords x M 18 X 1,5
6 20 070 900 0 Hydraulikleitung -inkl.

Überwurfmutter, Schneidring
Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc
cap, cutting ring

Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de
buse-pastille, baque coupante

x 12 X 1,5

7 00 921 171 1 Staubmuffe -rot Dust cap -red Manchon anti-poussiere -rouge x
8 00 921 167 0 Kupplungsstecker Connector plug Fiche de jonction x M 26 X 1,5
9 00 230 747 0 Doppelnippel Double nipple Double raccord x L 18

10 00 921 169 0 Rückschlagventil Non-return valve Clapet anti-retour x L 18
11 00 921 023 1 Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression x Lg.= 2200
12 00 921 074 1 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Écrou hex -forme basse x M 22 X 1,5
13 00 921 251 0 Gerade-Schottstutzen Straight 2-way connector Coupleur droit deux raccords x M 26 X 1,5
14 20 070 899 0 Hydraulikleitung -inkl.

Überwurfmutter, Schneidring
Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc
cap, cutting ring

Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de
buse-pastille, baque coupante

x 18 X 1,5

15 00 921 146 0 Kupplungsstecker Connector plug Fiche de jonction x M 22 X 1,5
16 00 921 036 1 Hochdruckschlauchleitung High pressure hose line Conduite de tuyau haute pression x Lg.= 2200
17 00 230 744 0 Doppelnippel Double nipple Double raccord x L 15
18 00 921 095 1 6kt-Mutter -niedrige Form Hex nut -low form Écrou hex -forme basse x M 26 X 1,5
19 00 921 250 0 Gerade-Schottstutzen Straight 2-way connector Coupleur droit deux raccords x M 22 X 1,5
20 20 070 898 0 Hydraulikleitung -inkl.

Überwurfmutter, Schneidring
Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc
cap, cutting ring

Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de
buse-pastille, baque coupante

x 15 X 1,5

21 00 920 911 1 Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet x L 15
22 00 920 932 1 Hochdruckfilter High pressure filter Filtre haute pression x

00 920 934 0 Filterelement Filter element Element filtrant x ARGO
00 937 614 0 O-Ring O-ring Joint torique x 58,42 X 2,62
00 919 731 0 Filterelement Filter element Element filtrant x HYDAC
00 937 615 0 O-Ring / Stützring O-ring / pto shaft half Joint torique / bague d'appui x 64,77 X 2,62 HYDAC

23 20 070 897 0 Hydraulikleitung -inkl.
Überwurfmutter, Schneidring

Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc
cap, cutting ring

Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de
buse-pastille, baque coupante

x 15 X 1,5

24 00 919 603 0 Kugelhahn Ball cock Robinet a bille x M 18 X 1,5 250 Bar
25 00 919 664 0 Handhebel -inkl. Schraube,

Scheibe
Hand lever -incl. screw, washer Levier à main -incl. boulon,

rondelle
x

26 00 921 079 1 L-Stutzen Adjustable L connection Raccord L réglable x L 12
27 20 070 901 0 Hydraulikleitung -inkl.

Überwurfmutter, Schneidring
Hydraulic line -incl. nozzle disc
cap, cutting ring

Ligne hydraulique -incl. écrou de
buse-pastille, baque coupante

x 12 X 1,5

28 00 920 901 1 Einschraubstutzen Male connector Raccord filet x M 18 X 1,5



Gelenkwelle ByPy -XC P
r
e

C
h
o
p

150 050 144 02
P.T.O shafts 775001 - 807200

Arbre à cardans 150 338 312 2 20.0
Pos. ID-Nr. Benennung Description Description Masch.-Nr- Bemerkung/Remarks/Remarque

1 27 002 935 0 Gelenkwelle Pto drive shaft Arbre articulé x Z= 6
2 27 003 533 0 Aussengabel Outer yoke Machoire exterieure x 1 3/4" Z= 6
3 27 002 641 0 Klemmschraube Clamping screw Vis de serrage x M 14
4 00 955 445 0 Kreuzgarnitur Cross assy Croisillon x
5 00 919 106 0 Kegelschmiernippel Grease niple Graisseur à cone x BM 8 X 1
6 27 003 535 0 Innengabel Inner yoke Machoire interieure x S7
7 27 003 537 0 Profilwelle Profile shaft Arbre profile x Z= 12
8 00 912 719 2 Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage x 10 X 65

00 912 650 0 Spannstift Roll pin Goupille de serrage x 6 X 70
9 27 003 536 0 Innengabel Inner yoke Machoire interieure x Z= 12

10 27 003 538 0 Aussengabel Outer yoke Machoire exterieure x



CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

 

• Thank you very much for reading the 
preview of the manual.  

• You can download the complete 
manual from:  www.heydownloads.com 
by clicking the link below 

 

• Please note: If there is no response to 
CLICKING the link, please download 
this PDF first and then click on it. 
 

CLICK HERE TO  DOWNLOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL 

 

http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=KRONE+Pre+Chop+SPARE+PARTS+MANUAL

